center of said public highway, thir-

teen (13) rods to the place of begin-

ning. containing in said exception

1.55 acres, and leaving in the tract

hereby conveyed, 62.45 acres, more

or less in Adams County, Indiana

No. 8

Also, Inlots number six hundred

and seventy-one (67L), six hundred

and seventy-four (674), six nundred

and seventy-six (676), in Joseph

Crabb's Subdivision of a sub-division

of Outlets number two hundred and

luty (--), 1 wo Hunured aud Fitly-

u.w (.01), iwo iiuuured and Filly-
two (No.) auu Iwo uunureu and

I'lily-iuiee (.vu), in Joseph Crabbs

[...]

tne West Hue ot Secund St., twenty

(.0) teel, mree inches, Hieuce West

ui rigut angles witn said first line

uue Hundred Thirty-two (1.3) ieet

to Hie aiiey. thence uoptn parallel

with Second St. 1 evenly (2u) teel

mree (3) inches, thence East Due

Hundred Thirty-two (132) teet to

m. place of beginning, being a part

ol inLots Number aixty-iour (64)

ami Number Slxiy-tive (6u) in tue

original Plat of said town (now

ay), oi Decatur, Indiana, Including

ail easement* and appurtenances

mereto belonging.
No. 6

Also, inDot No.